Form PTO-1594
(Rev. 10/02)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30)(2005)
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tell Manufacturing, Inc.
James Hulick	Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Change of Name	Street Address: 806 Dover Way City: Shorewood State: IL Zip: 60431 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Illinois Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 03/08/2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Cheryl E. Goldschmitt Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 314 Philadelphia Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 500356
City: Takoma Park State: MD Zip: 20912	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Cheryl E. Goldschmitt Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: O4/02/2004 Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	

04/19/2004 MGETACHE 00000002 500356

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 78205542 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 DA

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made March 8, 2004, between James Hulick, a citizen of the United States who resides at 806 Dover Way, Shorewood, Illinois 60431(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Tell Manufacturing, Inc. a corporation, whose principle place of business is 806 Dover Way, Shorewood, Illinois 60431 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of the following use based U.S. Trademark's currently pending with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark: FINISHING TOUCHES, Serial No.78/285542 (Hereinafter referred to as the "Assigned Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a previous agreement, Assignor did assign to Assignee the Assigned Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, and said assignment provided for the execution of further papers necessary to effect the actual transfer of the ASSIGNED TRADEMARK including a further formal Trademark Assignment(s); and

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the Assignor to execute such further papers to effectively and formally transfer the ASSIGNED TRADEMARK by recording the assignment in the appropriate Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the actual transfer heretofore effected, said Assignor does hereby nunc pro tune sell, assign, set over, and transfer to said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the ASSIGNED TRADEMARK, and the U.S. Registration and any application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and /or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the ASSIGNED TRADEMARK may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the ASSIGNED TRADEMARK with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or their legal representatives.

AND, Assignor agrees, at the request of Assignee, to execute any further papers necessary to effect transfer of the ASSIGNED TRADEMARK including securing the execution of a formal Trademark Assignment as may be required for recordation in a form substantially as set forth herein of the ASSIGNED TRADEMARK; and to secure the Assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to the ASSIGNED TRADEMARK.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0908 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal this 8th day of March 2004. James Hulick

State: Illinois County of:

On this 8th day of March, 2004, before me came James Hulick to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

OFFICIAL SEAL ELLEN E MANOIWSKI Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jul 6, 2005

RECORDED: 04/02/2004

Notary Public

Elle E. Marrowsk

TRADEMARK REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0909